
Area Concert Festival 
Desert Mountain H.S. 

(12575 E. Via Linda, Scottsdale, AZ  85259) 

Wednesday, March 1
st
, 2017 

 

Bus Transportation is provided! 
 

TIME CONCERT BAND SYMPH. BAND WIND ENSEMBLE 

 7am – Combined Rehearsal   

 (Go to Periods 1-3) (Go to Periods 1-3) (Go to Periods 1-7) 

10:56am Go to 4
th
 Lunch Go to 4

th
 Lunch -------------------------- 

11:41am 

5
th
 Hour - Arrive at Band Room 

(Change into uniform, 

load trailer) 

5
th
 Hour - Arrive at Band 

Room 

(Change into uniform, 

load trailer) 

-------------------------- 

12:30pm Announcements, and Load Announcements, and Load -------------------------- 

 Depart for DMHS Depart for DMHS -------------------------- 

1:30pm Arrive, unload Arrive, move to Aud. -------------------------- 

2:00pm Warm-Up Watch DV Symphonette -------------------------- 

2:30pm Perform Watch DV CB -------------------------- 

3:00pm Clinic Watch Mesa HS -------------------------- 

3:45pm Watch DV Chamber Orch Warm-up -------------------------- 

4:15pm Watch DV SB Perform 
(4pm- Be at DV in uniform!) 

Load / Depart 

4:45pm Watch Maricopa HS Clinic Arrive, unload 

5:15pm Load trailer, load bus Load trailer, load bus Warm-up 

5:45pm (en route) (en route) Perform 

6:15pm Unload at DV (free to go) Unload at DV (free to go) Clinic 

6:45pm   Load trailer, depart 

7:30pm   Unload at DV, ‘Dismissed’ 

 

 

Reminders: 

- C.B & S.B. – bring a sack lunch, water bottle (wear uniform to school) 

 

- Concert Band/Symphonic Band are excused Periods 4/5-7 

- W.E. – you may change into uniform after school (early release day) 

 

 Note:  ‘Normal’ Concert Black attire   
(Men: Long BLACK socks and black shoes! (& Black Tie)) 

 
- You are responsible for your own equipment, all day.   

- Please do not leave your music folder on the bus or the trailer. 

- Percussion: Please create a list of equipment (cymbals, S.D., ‘aux’, etc.) and 

mallets/beaters/sticks.  Coordinate between the other ensembles.   

(DMHS will only provide: Timpani, B.D., Tam, Vibes, Marimba, Xylo., Bells, and Chimes) 

 

*Large instruments will come back on the trailer, and will be unloaded into the Band Rm. around 7:30pm. 

 


